contrary to the Import Policy provisions, there was reason to believe that the subject goods 
imported vide aforesaid 07 Bills of Entry having declared quantity 20110.77 MT (Received 
Quantity at the installation 19990.541 MT) and declared Assessable value Rs. 79,63,76,540/- 
(Rupees Seventy-Nine Crore Sixty-Three Lakh, Seventy-Six Thousand, Five Hundred Forty only) 
[market value of NGL as Rs. 278,95,19,113/- (Rupees Two Hundred Seventy-Eight Crore, ninety-
five lakh, Nineteen Thousand, One Hundred Thirteen only)], were liable for confiscation under 
the provisions of Section 111 of Customs Act, 1962, hence the subject goods then lying at the 
Liquid Storage Tank Terminal of M/s. Friends Salt Works & Allied Industries, Kandla (Hereinafter 
referred to as “FSWAI”), were placed under seizure vide Seizure Memo dated 26.02.2021 under